the project, for financing working capital requirements. 

In FI: Acquisition of shares by foreign owners giving more than one third of the voting rights of a 
major Finnish company or a major business undertaking (with more than 1 000 (one thousand) 
employees, with a turnover exceeding 168 (one hundred and sixty eight) million Euros or with a 
balance sheet total1 exceeding 168 (one hundred and sixty eight million Euros is subject to 
confirmation by the Finnish authorities. This confirmation may be denied only if an important 
national interest would be jeopardised.